cavd

a—-—
Yo

P2 P72, Sy

UNO
FRICIAL Clfim

PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED
Doc#: 07138308076 Fee: $40.00

MAIL TO: Eugene nQene” Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

. . Gook County Recorder of Deeds
Riemer & Braunstein LLP Date: 05/18/2007 11:24 AM Pg: 10f8
Three Center Plaza

Boston, Massachusetts 02108
Attn: Richard I. Lefkowitz, Esquite

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASEHCL.D CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE, SECURITY
AGREEMENT, FIXTURE FILING AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES
AND RENTS AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

161-163. 169, 201, 205,233 West 87th Street

Chicago, 1llin>is
Property Identification No.

This First Amendment is made this ]% day of May, 2567 between BERKSHIRE-
WEST 87TH STREET, LLC, a Massachusett Timited liability coinpany having an address c/o
Berkshire Development, LLC, 41 Taylor Street, Springfield, Massachusetts 01103 (referred to
herein as the “Mortgagor”) and WACHOVIA FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. (the “Lender”),
having an address at One Boston Place, 27th Floor, Boston, Massachuseds V2108, in
consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and the benefits to'te derived herefrom.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a loan arrangement (the “Loan”) between Mortgagor and Lendet
dated as of August 3, 2006, the Lender is the holder of (i) that certain Leasehold Construction
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Fixture Filing and Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents
from the Mortgagor to Wachovia Financial Services, Inc. dated August 3, 2006 recorded with the
Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 0622334071 (the “Mortgage™) and (i) that
certain Assignment of Leases and Rents from the Mortgagor as Borrower and Assignor therein to
Wachovia Financial Services, Inc. dated August 3, 2006 and recorded with the Cook County
Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 0622334072 (the “Assignment”), with respect to the
premises described therein located at 161-163, 169, 201, 205 and 233 West 87th Street, Chicago,

Tllinois (the “Property”); and

-1-

Box 400-CTCC (7

/




0713839076 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor granted the Mortgage and the Assignment to secure payment
and performance of certain liabilities, indebtedness and obligations of Mortgagor as described in
the Mortgage and the Assignment, which included, without limitation, Mortgagor’s Promissory
Note dated August 3, 2006 in the principal amount of $10,900,000.00 (the “2006 Note™) and that
certain Loan Agreement dated as of August 3, 2006 between Mortgagor and Lender (the “2006

Loan Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor is entering into an amendment to the Loan with the Lender
pursuant to which the Lender will lend, and the Mortgagor will borrow, additional sums to assist
in financing Mottgagor’s construction of certain improvements at the Property, as represented by
(i) Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated of even date herewith in the original principal
ameant of $11,900,000.00 (the « Amended Note”), which Amended Note shall amend, restate
and replace the 2006 Note, and (ii) the Loan Agreement as amended of even date herewith by
First Anterdment to Loan Agreement and Ratification of Loan Documents (collectively, with the

2006 Loar A reement, herein the «Amended Loan Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has agreed that Loan as amended according to the foregoing
shall continue to bé-secured by the same collateral which secures the 2006 Note and the loan
arrangement represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, as an induzement to the Lender to enter into the foregoing amendment
transaction with Mortgagor, thé Mortgagor has agreed to amend the Mortgage and the
Assignment to additionally securs ihe Mortgagor’s indebtedness, liabilities and obligations with
respect to the Amended Note and t2-Amended Loan Agreement as provided herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for geod and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the M.or.sagor and the Lender hereby covenant and agree as
follows:

1. The Mortgage and the Assignment are hereby-amended to secure, within the definition of
the “Obligations” secured thereunder, the prompt, punctual, and faithful payment and
performance of the Mortgagor’s obligations to Lerder with respect to (i) the Amended
Note and (ii) the Amended Loan Agreement, each'as defined above. Any and all
references in the Mortgage and the Assignment to the * Dbligations” and the “Note” are
hereby deemed to also include reference to the AmendedNote. Any and all references in
the Mortgage and the Assignment to the “Loan Agreement” ghali mean and refer to the
Amended Loan Agreement.

2. In furtherance of the foregoing, subparagraph “A” on page 4 of the Meitgage, which
presently reads:

«A,  The payment of the principal sum, interest at variable rates,
charges and indebtedness evidenced by that certain promissory note (hereinafter,
the “Note”) dated as of even date herewith, including any extensions, renewals,
replacements, modifications and amendments thereof, in the original principal
amount of TEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($10,900,000.00) given by Mortgagor to the order of the Lender having a maturity

of Augusty, 2007;”

2-




0713839076 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

is hereby amended to read as follows:

«A.  The payment of the principal sum, interest at variable rates,
charges and indebtedness evidenced by that certain Amended and Restated
Promissory Note (hereinafter, the “Note™) dated May j_'{-; 2007, including any
extensions, renewals, replacements, modifications and amendments thereof, in the
original principal amount of ELEVEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($11,900,000.00) given by Mortgagor (0 the order of
the Lender having a maturity of August 3, 2007 (which amends, restates and
replaces in its entirety Mortgagor’s Promissory Note dated August 3, 2006 in the

original principal amount of $10,900,000.00),”

Section 40 of the Mortgage is amended by deleting said section in its entirety, and by
replacing said section with the following:

«“40,~ Maximum Secured Hereby. The maximum amount of the indebtedness secured
hereby shiail not exceed $11 .900,000.00. The latest maturity date of the indebtedness
secured herzby is February 3, 2008.”

Section 41 of the Mortgage is amended by deleting said section in its entirety, and by
replacing said section with the following:

«“41. Future Advances:Muximum Principal Amount. In addition to any other sum
secured hereby, this Mortgage shall also secure the unpaid principal balance of, plus
accrued interest on, any amoun’, of money loaned, advanced, disbursed or paid by any to
or for the account and benefit of Niortgagor after this Mortgage is delivered to and filed
with the Recorder’s Office of the county.in Illinois where the Real Estate is located, for
recording (herein called “Future Advanczs?). The total indebtedness which is secured by
this Mortgage (including Future AdvancesY <hall not exceed a maximum principal
amount of $11,900,000.00, plus interest therecn, and any disbursements made for the
payment of taxes, special assessments o insurancs.en the Real Estate, with interest on
such disbursements. All Future Advances are inter:ded to, and shall, have priority from
the date this Mortgage is recorded.”

Section 2.A. of the Assignment, which presently reads:

“A.  The payment of the principal sum, interest at variable rates. <harges and
indebtedness evidenced by that certain promissory note (hereinafter, ths-“Note™) dated as
of even date herewith, including any extensions, renewals, replacements, modifications
and amendments thereof, in the original principal amount of TEN MILLION NINE
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,900,000.00) given by Assignor to the order
of the Lender with a maturity date of Augustd , 2007;”

is hereby revised to read:

“A.  The payment of the principal sum, interest at variable rates, charges and
indebtedness evidenced by that certai Amended and Restated Promissory Note
(hereinafter, the “Note™) dated May [#, 2007, including any extensions, renewals,

replacements, modifications and amendments thereof, in the original principal amount of

3-




0713839076 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ELEVEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($11,900,000.00)
given by Assignor to the order of the Lender with a maturity date of August 3,2007;”

Except as specifically provided in this First Amendment, all terms and conditions of the
Mortgage and the Assignment shall remain in full force and effect, and nothing contained
herein or in any agreement or instrument executed and delivered in connection herewith
shall in any way affect or impair or release the continued perfection and priority of the
mortgage lien and security interest granted to Lender under the Mortgage and the
Assignment.




0713839076 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNES

instrument as of the

day of May, 2007.

S ﬁHEREOF, this First Amendment has been executed as a sealed

MORTGAGOR:

BERKSHIRE-WEST 87TH STREET, LLC
By: Berkshire Development, LLC, Its
Manager

Name: Robert P. ingham
Title: Executiv€Nice President

LENDER:

WACHOVIA FINANCIAL SERVICES,

INC.
By: é%ﬂ MLk b ﬁ-ﬂﬂg;uzu

Print Name: £ forer £ -Lerp.its

Title: V7ce Drpsi don




0713839076 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Hampden, ss.

On this /lnlth day of May, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared Robert P. Cunningham as Executive Vice President of Berkshire Development LLC,
the manager of BERKSHIRE-WEST 87TH STREET, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability
compaay (the Assignor described above), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identitication, which were (3 J4 aier's lict At to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its
stated purps. as manager of BERKSHIRE-WEST 87TH STREET, LLC.

(official signature and s<a! of notary) e s e
/ j LAVALIZA 3. ALVES
'f/ 90/ s 9 iNotary Public
7 7

My commission expires: i Commonweeith of Massachusetts
My Cornmission Expires
November 20, 2009

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Suffolk, ss.

On this /S#« day of May, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared Flopenn £ Corgueire, 85 _Vice Qresident of Wachovia Financial Services, Inc.,
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was personal knowledge, to
be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached docuraent, and acknowledged
to me that (he)(she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose on behall 1 Wachovia Financial

Services, Inc.
75 A

2~ Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11/1 /i3

1009516.2




(0713839076 Page: 7 of 9
0622334072 Page: 13 of 15

STREET ADDRESS: / bw @ I%IZ-_J? Q‘M I;)J\r Jseaer-

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: GOOK

TAX NUMBER: 25-04-200-003-0000 BEADUBOF— 60 7
m‘ ﬂ.

LEGAL DESCRISORE” P2 W ?/I/J” /"/f

THE ESTATE OR INTEREST IN THE LAND DESCRIBED BELOW AND COVERED HEREIN IS: THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE
(SAID LEASEHOLD ESTATE BEING DEFINED IN PARAGRAPH 1.c. OF THE ALTA LEASEHOLD ENDORSEMENT(S)
ATTACHED HERETO), CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT HEREIN REFERRED TO AS THE LEASE, EXECUTED BY:
SILVER DEVELOPMENT LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AND BERKSHIRE-WEST 87TH STREET, LLC,
A MASSACHUSETTS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AS LESSEE, DATED MAY 20, 2005, A NOTICE OF WHICH LEASE
WAS RECORDED ~ AS DOCUMENT ~, WHICH LEASE DEMISES THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND FOR A TERM
OF YEARS BEGINNING AUGUST 20, 2006 AND ENDING AUGUST 20, 2031.

PARCEL 1.

A TRACT OF LAND in! THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDiA®:, SAID TRACT OF LAND BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A PO1N F-GN THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET SAID POINT BEING 100 FEET SOUTH OF THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID NGATHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4 AND 305 FEET WEST OF THE NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER
LINE OF SAID SECTION AND RiGMNING THENGE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET, A

. DISTANCE OF 50 FEET TO AN 'NTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND 255 FEET WEST OF SAID
NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LiNE; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 357.68 FEET TO
A POINT 457.68 FEET SOUTH OF SA.D/4RTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE A D'STANCE OF 61.57 FEET TO A POINT 421.21 FEET SOUTH OF THE SAID
NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AN 305 FEET WEST OF SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4; THENGCE NCAT{ PARALLEL WITH SAID NORTH AND SQUTH CENTER LINE A
DISTANCE OF 321.21 FEET TQ THE POINT-OF BE:GINMING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

AN-IRREGULAR PARCEL OF-LANBHN THENORTHEAST 1/4 Of SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST - -~

OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRBZ(* AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT OF
INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF WEST 87TH STREST '#'TH A LINE 5 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL
TO NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 WAILH POINT OF INTERSECTION IS 69.66 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4, THENCE SUUTHERLY ON SAID LOT § FEET WEST OF AND
PARALLEL TO SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE, A DISTANCE OF £70.37 FEET, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY
ON A STRAIGHT LINE 307.91 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT WHICH IS 255 €T WEST OF SAID NORTH AND
SOUTH CENTER LINE MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETQO AND 457.68 FEZY SGUTH OF NORTH LINE OF SAID
NORTHEAST 1/4, THENCE NORTHERLY FROM LAST DESCRIBED POINT ON A LINz WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO
SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE, A DISTANCE OF 357.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF
SOUTHERLY LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET WiTH THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE; THENCF c* STERLY ON THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET, A DISTANCE OF 1.79 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE CONTINUING
NORTHEASTERLY FROM THE LAST DESCRIBED POINT ON A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE SCuTH EAST HAVING
A RADIUS OF 1033 FEET A DISTANCE OF 251 FEET MORE OR LESS TO POINT OF BEGINNING, 14 SOOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS
PARCEL 3:

AN IRREGULAR PLOT OF LAND IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: TO W

COMMENCING AT A POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET WITH A LINE 305
FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1,/4 WHICH POINT OF
INTERSECTION IS 100 FEET SOUTH OF NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4, THENCE SOUTHERLY ON SAID
LINE 305 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE, A DISTANCE OF 321.21 FEET
THENCE NORTH WESTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE, 197.08 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT 465 FEET WEST OF
SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES YHERETO AND 304.51 FEET SOUTH OF
NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4, THENCE NORTHERLY FROM LAST DESCRIBED POINT ON A LINE 465 FEET
WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE, A DISTANCE OF 204.51 FEET TO POINT OF

CLEGALD




0713839076 Page: 8 of 9

- "UNOFFICIAL COPY

INTERQECTIO‘I;] OF SOUTHERLY LINE OF WEST 87TH STﬂEET WITH LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, THENCE
EASTERLY ON SOUTHERLY LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET, A DISTANCE OF 160.01 FEET MORE OR LESS TO
POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

_BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF 87TH STREET AS RELOCATED; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
.ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 25 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE TO A DPOINT 436.70 FEET
_SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID QECTION 4; THENCE EAST 170.96 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY AT
AN ANGLE OF 69 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 35 SECONDS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO A STRIP OF LAND BEING THE EASTERLY S FEET OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 4, LYING BETWEEN THE SOUTH LINE OF 87TH STREET AND A LINE 436.70 FBET SOUTH OF THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 4, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
THE ABOVE PARCEL IS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

A TRACT OF LAND IN THE FORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, T8 COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:.

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSICTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF 87TH STREET AS RELOCATED (AS
DESCRIBED IN THE PLAT OF DEDICATIO RECORDED MARCH 1, 1929 AS DOCUMENT 10297189) WITH A LINE
DRAWN BETWEEN THE NORTHWEST CORNEY. OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 4 AND
A DPOINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NOR[HAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHBAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 4 WHICH
18 806.35 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE-GF LAID SECTION 4; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY
LINE OF 87TH STREET 25 FEET, MORE OR LESs), TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 4; THENCE S0UTA ALONG SAID WEST LINE TO A POINT 436.70 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTE LINE OF SAID SECTION 4; WUENCE EAST 170.96 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT
. ON -SATD BLINE-DRAWN -BETWREN- THE~<>NW -CORNER -OF 7P BAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST -1.f4- OF--SAID- -~ «- o
SECTION 4 AND A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE KOPHEAST 1/4 OF THE KORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 4 WHICH IS 806.35 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINF OF SAID SECTION 4; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY
ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 403.24 @FET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF

BEGINNING;

ALSO

THAT PART OF THE EASTERLY § FEET OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHERLT »./4 OF SAID SECTION 4 LYING
BETWEEN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF 87TH STREET AS RELOCATED (SAID SOUTHAILY LINE BEING THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED BY THE DEED RECORDED MARCH 1,-1929 AS DOCUMENT
10297191) AND A LINE 436.70 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECUION 4, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.
PARCEL 5:

TRACT A

AN IRREGULAR PARCEL OF LAND IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDTAN, COMMENCING AT A POINT 436.70 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 ANF 5 FEET WEST OF THE NORTH AND SOUTH CENTERLINE OF ERID
NORTHEAST 1/4; THENCE EASTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTERLINE A DISTANCE
OF 175.96 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE BELT RAILWAY
COMPANY OF CHICAGO; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SRID RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 374.83
FEET; THENCE SOUTHERLY 79.05 FEET ON A LINE WHICH IS 307.60 FEET BAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH
SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTERLINE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY 385.02 FEET TO A POINT WHICH I8 5 FEET
WEST OF SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTERLINE AND 640.03 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
NORTHEAST 1/4; THENCE NORTHERLY 203.33 FEET T0 THE POINT OF BEGINNING; AND

LETCTI2




0713839076 Page: 9 of 9
0622334072 Page: 15 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRACT B

AN TIRREGULAR PARCEL PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
TRACT A; THENCE SOUTHERLY ON AN EXTENSION SOUTH OF EASTERLY LINE OF TRACT A, 58.2 FEET;
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY AT AN ANGLE OF 129 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 47 SECONDS WITH LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE AS MEASURED FROM NORTH TO SOUTHWEST A DISTANCE OF 50.4 FEET; THENCE NORTHWEST AT RIGHT
ANGLES 166.2 FEET TO INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH MAKES A RIGHT ANGLE WITH THE

. SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF TRACT A FROM A POINT 147.45 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER
OF SAID TRACT A, WHICH POINT IS 44.52 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY FROM THE SOUTHWEST LINE OF SAID
JTRACT A AS MEASURED ALONG SAID RIGHT ANGLE LINE; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON EXTENSION OF SAID
RIGHT ANGLE LINE 16 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY 102.45 TO A POINT WHICH IS 44.2 FEET
SOUTHWESTERLY OF, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO, A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF TRACT
A WHICH IS 137.57 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNEROF TRACT A; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF TRACT A; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY TO THE PCINT OF

BEGINNING.

PARCEL 6:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AT EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 5 AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN QUIT
CLATM DEED AND GRANT OF ZASEMENT DATED MAY 8, 1974 AND RECORDED MAY 10, 1974 AS DOCUMENT

22713871,

LEICTI2




